

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Gambling Act 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

---

## SCHEDULES

### <sup>F1</sup>SCHEDULE 7

#### RELEVANT OFFENCES

##### Annotations:

---

##### Amendments (Textual)

- F1** Sch. 7 para. 14A substituted for Sch. 7 paras. 14-16 (28.3.2009 for specified purposes, 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force) by [Armed Forces Act 2006 \(c. 52\), s. 383\(2\)](#), [Sch. 16 para. 246\(a\)](#); [S.I. 2009/812, art. 3\(a\)\(b\)](#) (with transitional provisions in [S.I. 2009/1059](#)); [S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4](#)

#### PART 1

#### THE OFFENCES

##### *Miscellaneous*

- 17 An offence under section 52 or 52A of the Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982 (offences relating to indecent photographs of children).

##### Annotations:

---

##### Commencement Information

- I1** Sch. 7 para. 17 in force at 1.1.2007 by [S.I. 2006/3272, art. 2\(1\)](#), [Sch. 1](#) (with arts. 7-11, 7-12, Sch. 4)

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Gambling Act 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

- Act applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2014/1641 art. 4(1)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 23(5)(da) inserted by S.I. 2013/602 Sch. 2 para. 49(2)
- s. 24(11)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2013/602 Sch. 2 para. 49(3)
- s. 25(5)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2013/602 Sch. 2 para. 49(4)(b)
- s. 30(9) inserted by S.I. 2013/2329 Sch. para. 12
- s. 33(3A) inserted by 2014 c. 17 s. 1(1)
- s. 36(3) (3A) substituted for s. 36(3) by 2014 c. 17 s. 1(2)
- s. 67(4) inserted by 2014 c. 26 Sch. 28 para. 23
- s. 118(3A) inserted by 2014 c. 26 Sch. 28 para. 24
- s. 118A inserted by 2014 c. 26 Sch. 28 para. 25
- s. 119(3A) inserted by 2014 c. 26 Sch. 28 para. 26
- s. 172(12) inserted by 2016 c. 11 s. 52(4)
- s. 172(12)(aa) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 58(1)
- s. 211(4)(c)(ca) substituted for s. 211(4)(c) by S.I. 2012/1659 Sch. 3 para. 17(2)
- s. 231(3)(c)(ca) substituted for s. 231(3)(c) by S.I. 2012/1659 Sch. 3 para. 17(3)
- s. 261(1)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2016/124 art. 4(1)(b)(iii)
- s. 263(3) inserted by S.I. 2016/124 art. 4(1)(c)
- s. 355(8A) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 58(2)(c)
- s. 355(9)-(11) substituted for s. 355(9)(10) by 2016 c. 11 s. 52(5)(b)
- Sch. 7 para. 11A inserted by 2016 c. 2 Sch. 5 para. 6
- Sch. 11 para. 13(2)(b) and word inserted by S.I. 2016/124 art. 3(c)
- Sch. 11 para. 13(2)(a) words renumbered as Sch. 11 para. 13(2)(a) by S.I. 2016/124 art. 3(b)